74k897
r4 ° °2014--T6 AT 700 -320 AND -4230F
. . . E SP CE . Y TE?A .- DI/0
DAc 621o2
0-341TIAL TECHNICAL
BR (THIU-(ACE5 INFORMATION SERVICESP-nnfi'ld Va 22151
""AASUK AU NUMBE) CATEGORY)
9 S C = H ' 7 M 1 I &

RESULTS OF 2-TO-I BIAXIAL TESTS AT -423cF
Burst Burst StressSpecimen First Crack
Type Code Indication, Stress , 1 (I)
(i)AnasAxial IInternal Axial HoopLoad PressureWeld West Axial Hoop ksi ksiProd ksi ksi lbs psg
NO CURE
(2) (2) 326,000 539 81 5 40 7
NIG H3 R3
H4 Q2 (2) (2) 324,oo0 535 81 6 40 7
Ii P2 (2) (2) 309,000 511 77 0 38 5
J2 (2) (2) 330,000 545 83 7 41 8
TIG 12
13 El (2) (2) 350,000 578 88 2 44 1
i4 T1 (2) (2) 354,000 585 91 2 45 7
Failure
Analysis
Report
Number
(3)
(3)
(3)
MP 50,020
MAP 50,020
MP 50,02O
(I) Stress based on average parent metal thickness in the circumferential section at
the failure location
(2) No indication of crack prior to burst
number not yet assigned(3) Report
LO)
TABLE 8
RESULTS OF I-TO-1 BIAXIAL TESTS AT 70°F
Burst Burst Stress FailureSpecimen First Crack
Type Code Indication, Stress Axial Internal (1 _) Analysis
Weld Axial Hoop Load Pressure Axial Hoop Report
Test Prod. ksi ksi lbs psig ksi ksi Number
NO CURE
C3 C3 48 3 48.3 128,000 630 49 3 49 2 MP 2o,443MEG
B2 B2 (2) (2) 125,000 617 47 4 47 1 MP 20,434
48 4 mp 20,474
Dl L2 (2) (2) 132,000 642 49 9
A H2 48 1 48 1 126,500 625 48 9 48.9 MP 20,469TIG
K1 Kl 45 7 45.7 123,000 608 46 5 46 5 mp 20,469
K2 K2 (2) (2) 123,500 612 47 1 47 1 MP 20,469
(i) Stress based on average parent metal thickness adjacent and parallel to the Meld
(2) No indication of crack prior to burst.
RESULTS OF l-TO-1 BIAXIAL TESTS AT -320°F
Burst Burst Stress
Specimen First Crack
(1) Failure
Type Code Indication, Stress
Axial Internal - Analysis
Weld Axial Hoop Load Pressure Axial Hoop Report
ks± ksi lbs. psig ksi ksi NumberTest I Prod
NO CURE
48.3 48 3 MP 20,495
(2) 127,500 630
bIG G2 G2 (2)
G3 Ji (2) (2) 129,000 638 49 1 49 1 MP 20,495
53 8 53 8 MP 20,495Hl F3 49.6 49 6 137,000 679
54 0 MP 20,486136,500 675 54 0TIG K35 M3 (2) (2)
L3 U3 53 4 53 4 148,000 735 57 1 57 1 MP 20,486
58.4 58 4 MP 20,486
55 8 147,500 730
L4 Si 55 8
(1) Stress based on average parent metal thickness adjacent and parallel to the
weld
(2) No indication of crack prior to burst.
Failure Analysis
Two fracture orientations were evident in the failed specimens As shown
in Figure 15, cylinders subjected to a 2-to-1 (axial-to-hoop) stress state
exhibited a circumferential fracture lying essentially in a plane normal
to the maximum (axial) stress Cylinders tested in a 1-to-i (axial-to-hoop)
stress state exhibited an axial fracture lying in or adjacent to the weld
as shown in Figure 16 Secondary fracturing occurred in several cylinders
In the circumferential (2-to-I stress state) fractures sufficient fracto
graphic evidence was usually available to permit locating the fracture
origin in one of the two longitudinal welds In the axial fractures,
however, location of a fracture origin was usually not possible due to the
lack of distinguishing fractographic evidence in the failed weld metal
In all cases in which the location of the fracture origin could be determined
no evidence of prior defects in the vicinity of the origin could be found
Some welds contained radiographically acceptable porosity but this type of
prior defect was never located at established fracture origins In two
cylinders surface defects it the parent metal (vibrotool marks and a scratch)
influenced the direction of the fracture but were not associated with the
fracture origin
No unusual microstructural features were observed in metallographic samples
taken from fracture origins or along fracture paths
At IA
t4-1
r--k
, 4
I IW
f!I
pecmenB2aftrFigre 6 -to-(Ailt-op ixa eta 0 lutaigAilFatr